
Features

 • Single Component – No Mixing Required

 • Adhesion to Most Substrates - Glass, Plastics & Metals 

 • Clean Release from Plastics, Metals and Painted Wood

 • Non-Corrosive

Applications

 • Metal Masking for Plating

 • Protective Coating for Sandblasting

 • Temporary Weather Stripping

HANDLING AND CURING

Product

No. Component(s)

Specific Gravity

Viscosity, @ 25°C, cP

Color

Tack Free Time, @ RT, mins

Cure Time, @ RT, hrs

CURED PROPERTIES

Hardness, Shore

Tensile Strength, psi

Elongation, %

Cure System

Temperature Resistance, °C                

Shelf Life, months

Storage, °C

Packaging

100

A30

100

100

20

72

A20

100

1

0.98

80,000

Straw

2-8

© 2016 INCURE    Document No. 16-0107   INCURE INC.   Email: support@uv-incure.com   Website: www.uv-incure.com

894 899

1

0.98

40,000

Straw

20

72

  Overview of Product Spectrum

The information and recommendations contained in this publication are based upon data collected by Incure and are believed to be correct. However no guarantee or

warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, is made with respect to the information contained herein. Specifications and information are subjected to change without

notice.

Peelable Silicone Mask/Rubber

Incure Pyra-Sil
TM

Silicone Mask/Rubber is developed for applications

requiring a form fitting temporary protective cover. These range of

silicones cures to a pliable, removable, protective covering within 72

hours.

Oxime

1 Oz. Tube, 3 Oz. Tube, 300ml Cartridge, 40lb. Pail

12

-45/260


