

Incure Pyra-SilTM Silicone Mask/Rubber is developed for applications requiring a form fitting temporary protective cover. These range of silicones cures to a pliable, removable, protective covering within 72 hours.

Features

- Single Component No Mixing Required
- Adhesion to Most Substrates Glass, Plastics & Metals
- Clean Release from Plastics, Metals and Painted Wood
- Non-Corrosive

Applications

- Metal Masking for Plating
- Protective Coating for Sandblasting
- Temporary Weather Stripping

Overview of Product Spectrum		
HANDLING AND CURING		
Product	894	899
No. Component(s)	1	1
Specific Gravity	0.98	0.98
Viscosity, @ 25°C, cP	40,000	80,000
Color	Straw	Straw
Tack Free Time, @ RT, mins	20	20
Cure Time, @ RT, hrs	72	72
CURED PROPERTIES		
Hardness, Shore	A20	A30
Tensile Strength, psi	100	100
Elongation, %	100	100
Cure System	Oxime	
Temperature Resistance, °C	-45/260	
Shelf Life, months	12	
Storage, ℃	2-8	
Packaging	1 Oz. Tube, 3 Oz. Tube, 300ml Cartridge, 40lb. Pail	

The information and recommendations contained in this publication are based upon data collected by Incure and are believed to be correct. However no guarantee or warranty of any kind, expressed or implied, is made with respect to the information contained herein. Specifications and information are subjected to change without © 2016 INCURE Document No. 16-0107 INCURE INC. Email: support@uv-incure.com Website: www.uv-incure.com